inter**parfums**

Interparfums shares are eligible for Deferred Settlement Service (SRD)

Paris, November 22, 2017

The Company announces today that the Interpartums share will be included in the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD) of Euronext Paris as from January 1, 2018.

To qualify for the SRD mechanism*, the shares must satisfy the following criteria:

- Daily trading amounting to at least €100,000;
- Market capitalization of at least €1 billion.

To date, Interparfums satisfies these two criteria, in light of:

- An average daily trading amounting to more than €600,000 based on daily trading volume of more than 20,000 shares:
- A market capitalization of more than €1.2 billion.

Inclusion in the SRD mechanism will increase the Interpartums share's liquidity.

In addition, based on this market capitalization, the Interpartums share will shortly join compartment A of Euronext.

* A mechanism allowing investors on Euronext Paris to defer settlement or delivery of their securities until the end of the month. Source Euronext Paris

About Interparfums^{SA}

Founded in 1982, Interparfums^{SA} develops, manufactures and distributes prestige perfumes and cosmetics as the exclusive worldwide licensee for Montblanc, Jimmy Choo, Coach, Boucheron, Van Cleef & Arpels, S.T. Dupont, Karl Lagerfeld, Paul Smith and Repetto. The company also owns the Lanvin fragrances and Maison Rochas (fragrances and fashion). Its products are sold in over 100 countries worldwide in a selective distribution network. In 2017, it will have consolidated sales of more than €400 million, shareholders' equity of more than €400 million and net cash of €160 million. Interparfums is listed on Euronext Paris with a market capitalization of more than €1,2 billion.

Upcoming events

Actionaria trade show, Paris November 23 & 24, 2017

Publication of 2017 sales January 30, 2018 (before the opening of Euronext Paris)

Investor relations and analysts contact

Philippe Santi Executive Vice President psanti@interparfums.fr

Press contact

Cyril Levy-Pey Communication Director clevypey@interparfums.fr

Shareholder information

+33 1 53 77 00 99



4 rond-point des Champs Elysées 75008 Paris - France Tel. +33 1 53 77 00 00



